

JACKIE LEVINGSTON Mayor

> CHRIS HENSON Mayor Pro tem

RONNIE FRITZ Deputy Mayor Pro tem KIM HARRIS Council Member

RICHARD OUTLAW Council Member

BOB ZEMAN Council Member

NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL MEETING

THE STATE OF TEXAS§COUNTY OF LIMESTONE§

TO ALL PERSONS INTERESTED:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with V.T.C.A. Government Code, Chapter 551, that the City Council of the City of Groesbeck, Texas, will meet in a Special Public Meeting to be held at 6:00 p.m., Tuesday, the 10th day of September, 2013, at the City Administration Building at 317 W. Navasota Street, the following subjects to be considered:

AGENDA SPECIAL SESSION PUBLIC HEARING

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Pledge to the United States and Texas Flags
- 3. Call to Order
- 4. Proof of Posting of Notice of Meeting City Secretary
- 5. Verification of Quorum *City Secretary*
- 6. Public Hearing on 2013-2014 Proposed Tax Rate (City Administrator)
- 7. Consider Approval of Request for Groesbeck Ex-Students Street Dance (City Administrator)
- 8. Consider Approval for Purchase of Pole Banners from Hotel/Motel Fund (*City Administrator*)
- 9. Consider Approval for Purchase of Rack Card from Hotel/Motel Fund (*City Administrator*)
- 10. Consider Approval of Fire Department Design Builder (City Administrator)
- 11. Adjournment

The City Council of the City of Groesbeck reserves the right to adjourn into executive session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above that are eligible to be discussed in execution session, as authorized by Texas Government Code Sections 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney), 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property), and 551.074 (Personnel Matters).

I, Brenda Jackson, hereby certify that the above agenda is publicly posted at 10:00 a.m. on this the 6th day of September, 2013.

Brenda Jackson *City Secretary*

THIS MEETING IS ACCESSIBLE TO THE DISABLED. IF YOU NEED AN INTERPRETER OR SPECIAL ASSISTANCE, CALL 254.729.3293 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED MEETING.